South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:28:53 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*4704 (Rat #0187, Act #0174 of 2018) General Bill, By Loftis, Burns, Erickson, Chumley, Yow, Herbkersman, Hiott,
Hixon, McCravy and Pitts
Summary: Permits to utilize critical areas

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 48-39-130, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PERMITS TO
UTILIZE CRITICAL AREAS, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
TO ISSUE GENERAL PERMITS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES. - ratified title

01/24/18
01/24/18

02/15/18

02/22/18
02/22/18
02/22/18
02/23/18
02/27/18
02/27/18
03/29/18
04/03/18
04/17/18
04/17/18
04/18/18
05/01/18
05/03/18
05/11/18
05/14/18

House
House

House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 74)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 74)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 52)

Read second time (House Journal-page 13)

Roll call Yeas-89 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 13)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 15)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 9)
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 7)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 14)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 14)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 20)

Ratified R 187

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/03/18

Act No. 174

Page 1 of 1



