

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*4704 (Rat #0187, Act #0174 of 2018) General Bill, By Loftis, Burns, Erickson, Chumley, Yow, Herbkersman, Hiott, Hixon, McCravy and Pitts

Summary: Permits to utilize critical areas

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 48-39-130, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PERMITS TO UTILIZE CRITICAL AREAS, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL TO ISSUE GENERAL PERMITS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES. - ratified title

01/24/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 74)
01/24/18	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 74)
02/15/18	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 52)
02/22/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 13)
02/22/18	House	Roll call Yeas-89 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 13)
02/22/18	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 15)
02/23/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)
02/27/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/27/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/29/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/03/18		Scrivener's error corrected
04/17/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/17/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/18/18	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 20)
05/01/18		Ratified R 187
05/03/18		Signed By Governor
05/11/18		Effective date 05/03/18
05/14/18		Act No. 174